APN 005-040-003

After Recoding Return to: Richard J. Matthews 687 6th St., Ste. 1 Elko, NV 89801

EUREKA COUNTY, REVADA M.H. REBALEATH RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 15

204471

Elko County - NV



## **QUITCLAIM OF MINERAL INTERESTS**

THIS QUITCLAIM OF MINERAL INTEREST is made this  $220^{19}$  day of MARCH \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, by and between JaNell Cook of 4012 N. Stafford St., Arlington, VA 22207, Grantor; and Thomas J. Tomera, and Patsy S. Tomera, husband and wife, as Co-Trustees of the Thomas J. Tomera Family Trust, Grantees;

## WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, lawful current money of the United States of America, to her in hand paid by the said Grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does, by these presents, remise, release and forever quitclaim unto the said Grantees, all Grantor's right, title, estate and interest in and to the mineral or subsurface estate, without limitation or exception, in the following described lands located in Elko and Eureka Counties, State of Nevada:

## TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, MDM:

Section 14: SE1/4;

Section 23: All:

Section 24: All;

Section 25: All:

Section 33: All:

Section 35: All. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said mineral and subsurface interest and estate, unto the said Grantees, as Co-Trustees of the Thomas J. Tomera Family Trust, and the successors and assigns of the Grantees forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has signed this Quitclaim of Mineral Interests as of the day and year first hereinabove written,

STATE OF VIRGINIA

) SS.

COUNTY OF LODOUN

On this 22 day of Warch, 2006, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, JANELL COOK, known or proved to me to be said person, who acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires November 30, 2008

204471

-2-

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Pa	arcel Number (s)		Docume	nt/instrument#:	204471
	0-003		Book:	434	Page: 394-395
	J=UU3			Recording:	4-13-06
c)			Notes:		7 3 3
d)					
,					\ \
2. Type of Pro	perty:				\ \
a)	Vacant Land		igle Fam Res.		
9)	Condo/Twnhse	d)2	Plex mm'l/ind'i		
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural		bile Home		
ĭ) <b>≥</b> ≤	Other	رسا ۳۰۰		The state of the s	
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of I	Property:	3"	00.00	
Deed in Liet	u of Foreclosure O	nly (value of pr	operty) \$ 0		
Transfer Tax	Value:			00.00	
Real Propert	y Transfer Tax Du	e: 🤇	\$ 11	.70	
4. If Exemptio		1		///	
	r Tax Exemption, pe		Section:	/ /	
b. Explain	Reason for Exempt	ion:			
				_/	
5 Partial Inter	est: Percentage	hoing transfo	rod:	S % -	£
J. Faittai iiitei	est. Fercentage	being transiei	reu.	3 70	of mineral interests
and NRS 375.11 belief, and can be provided herein. of additional tax of	declares and acknown, that the information in the supported by document the distribution in a support of the support	on provided is commentation if call sallowance of a penalty of 10% and the comment of the commen	nrect to the best of ed upon to substate my claimed exempto of the tax due plus	f their informa ntiate the info tion, or other o interest at 19	ition and rmatior determination 6 per month.
Pursuant to NI	RS 375.030, the B	uyer and Selle	er shall be jointl	y and sever	ally liable for any
additional amo	ount owed.	7. 0	)		
Signature	fecliard !	Mother	<u> ろ /</u>	apacity_At	torney for Buyer
Signature	7			apacity	
	1	1	7 1	· · · · · ·	
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (C	RANTEE)	INFORMATION
	QUIRED)			EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	JaNell Cook		Print Name:	Julian T	Comera Ranches, Inc.
Address:	4012 N. Staf	ford St.	Address:	HC 65-11	
City:	Arlington		City:	Carlin	
State:	VA Zip:	22207	State:		Zip: 89822
	<u></u>	166U1	<b>-</b>	TAA	· <del>07044</del>
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQU	STING REC	CORDING		
	T THE SELLER OR BUYE				
Print Name:	Richard J. Ma			Escrow#	
Address:	687 Sixth St			<u> </u>	
City:	Elko		tate: NV		ip: 89801
	DTVO.		tate: <u>NV</u>		<b>ip:</b> <u>89801</u>

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)